million dollars ($1,000,000);  

(iii) the Holder completes or receives an NI 43-101-Compliant Report that 
demonstrates that there is a Measured Resource of at least 100 million 
(100,000,000) pounds of uranium oxide (U3O8) within the Exploration 
Area: a payment of five million five hundred thousand dollars 
($5,500,000);  

(iv) the Holder completes or receives an NI 43-101-Compliant Report that 
demonstrates that there is a Measured Resource of at least five million 
(5,000,000) ounces of gold within the Exploration Area: a payment of five 
million five hundred thousand dollars ($5,500,000); 

(v) the Holder makes a decision to conduct a Feasibility Study: a payment of 
three million dollars ($3,000,000) for each Measured Resource described 
in paragraphs 5.08(b)(i) to 5.08(b)(iv) for which a Feasibility Study is 
conducted; and  

(vi) the commencement of Commercial Production from each Production